

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7335 of 2023**

=====

M/S CLEANAIR SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

Versus

RAVINDRA BABUBHAI KAMLI

=====

Appearance:

MR HEM R DAVE(11961) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN****Date : 22/08/2023****ORAL ORDER**

It appears from the record that the D.S. Affidavit is not filed.

Issue ***fresh Notice*** returnable on ***25th October, 2023.***
Interim arrangement as per the order dated 1st May, 2023 be continued till the next date.

Direct service permitted.**(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN, J.)**

AMAR RATHOD...