

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7335 of 2023**

=====

M/S CLEANAIR SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

Versus

RAVINDRA BABUBHAI KAMLI

=====

Appearance:

MR HEM R DAVE(11961) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR RIDDHESH TRIVEDI(6581) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. JEET D. PATEL(14250) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

THAKKAR AND PAHWA ADVOCATES(1357) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

V R LODHA(7584) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 06/12/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Hem Dave, learned advocate for the petitioners requests for time.

Considering his request, stand over to 18.12.2023. Learned advocate for the petitioners is directed to get instructions in relation to settlement proposal put up to the workmen. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

DIPTI PATEL